

29.11.2021
SL No. 37
Court No. 11
m ali

WPA 1619 of 2009

Bitasta Sarkar

Vs

State of West Bengal & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

The writ petition is filed in the year 2009 but since after filing of the writ petition none is appearing on behalf of the petitioner. The conduct of the petitioner reveals that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter.

Hence, the writ petition being WPA 1619 of 2009 is dismissed for default.

(Krishna Rao, J.)